PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lajos Gera	03/30/2011
Daniel C. Chan	03/31/2011
Robert S. Hodges	03/30/2011
Paul A. Bunn	06/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate	
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13035834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)590-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.590.0700

Email: jcostello@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Dehlinger

Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16143-8004.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Dehlinger

PATENT

REEL: 026652 FRAME: 0546

13035834

CH \$40.00

501606995

Total Attachments: 8

source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page1.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page2.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page3.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page4.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page5.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page6.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page7.tif source=16143_8004US00_assignmnt#page8.tif

Application No.: 13/035,834 Attorney Docket No.: 16143-8004.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Lajos Gera, Daniel C. Chan, Robert S. Hodges and Paul A.

Bunn, (the "Assignors"), all residing in Denver, Colorado. We, the Assignors have invented

certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled

FLURBIPROFEN ANALOGS AND METHODS OF USE IN TREATING CANCER, (the

"Application") filed on February 25, 2011, as Application No. 13/035,834.

The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, having a place of

business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado, 80203 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and

to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United

States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any

Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other

application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or

extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the

"Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are

unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts

as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights;

prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect

or defend title to the Rights.

8410628_1

1

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: Ro. 2 30, 2011	Lajos Gera
	Lajos Geya
Date:	Daniel C. Chan
Date: March 30, 2011	Mohnt Stoolge
	Robert S. Hodges
Date:	

Paul A. Bunn

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	
	Lajos Gera
Date: 3-31-201/	Danklhen
	Daniel C. Chan
Date:	
	Robert S. Hodges
Date:	
	Paul A. Bunn

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	
	Lajos Gera
e .	
Date:	
	Daniel C. Chan
Date:	
	Robert S. Hodges
Date: 6 15 11	Relakt
' (Paul A. Bunn

WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATU	RE BY Lajos Gera		
1.	Lan (Signate	gh a ure	· 	Merck 2011 Date
	LAJOS G			
3	833 Dexter			
	Denver, C	0 \$0220 ountry & Postal Code	USA.	
2.	Signati	ıre	:	Date
				Baio
	Print N	ame	<u>. </u>	·
	Street /	Address		
	City, Ci	ountry & Postal Code		•
\$			ì	
<u>OR</u>				
STATE (DF	0		
COUNT		HM S		
whose name is s in his/her authorit	ubscribed to the within	instrument and acknow by his/her signature on	wledged to m	tory evidence) to be the persone that he/she executed the sament the person, or the entity upo
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of				
TRUDY L BO Notary P State of Co	Public Plorado	WITNESS m Signature	y hand and d	boudellaw
Com	mission V 011/2/201	3		

VVIINE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY L	Daniel C. Chan	
1.	Signature S	Um	$\frac{2-3/-20}{\text{Date}}$
	DANIEL C. C	HAN	
	3691 S. Qui	EBEC ST	
	Print Name 3691 S. Qui Street Address DENVER, CO City, Country & F	80237	
2.	Oity, Country & F	osiai Code	
	Signature		Date
	Print Name		
	Street Address		
	City, Country & P	ostal Code	
<u>OR</u>			
STATE	of Colorado	··········	
COUNT	yof <u>Adams</u>		
C. Chan, persor whose name is s in his/her author	nally known to me (or proved to subscribed to the within instrume	me on the basis of satisfa int and acknowledged to m ir signature on the instrume	, personally appeared Daniel ctory evidence) to be the person e that he/she executed the same ent the person, or the entity upon
	under PENALTY OF PERJUR aph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the	State of <u>(porado</u> that the
MOT WOAL	ARY ************************************	WITNESS my hand and of the state of the stat	official seal. Splan
8410628 hission	Exbluse de l' Humminger Fre COT OLLINA Fre	4	

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Robert S. Hodges	
1. March 3 q 2011 Signature Date	
Robert S. Hodges Print Name	
Street Address	
Denver, CO, 80220 USA. City, Country & Postal Code	
2. Signature Date	
Print Name	
Street Address	
City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Q JAM 5	
On 3/30/// before me, Truly Boullum, personally appeared Robe S. Hodges, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ıe
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State ofChat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	e
TRUDY L BOUDREAU Notary Public State of Colorado WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature	
(Sea) Commission 8410628_1 EXP. 4/2/20/3	

Application No.: 13/035,834 Attorney Docket No.: 16143-8004.US00

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Paul A. Bunn

1.		
1.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	C.
	City, Country & Postal Code	
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Street Address	
	City, Country & Postal Code	
<u>OR</u>		
STATE	of Colorado	i
COUNT	YOF Adams	
A. Bunn, persor whose name is s in his/her authori	pally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the he person acted, executed the instrument.	jed to me that he/she executed the same
	under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws aph is true and correct. WITNESS my hai	of the State of <u>Colorodo</u> that the nd and official seal.
	() wm	mkess Will some
(Seal)	My Commission Expires Signature 05/01/2014	/ /, 0
8410628_1	6	